The number of samples in any given year depends largely 
on the funding available, although efforts will be made to provide an acceptable 
confidence interval for finding contamination in Maine's ground water. 

Sample units will be the area within one USGS 7 .5-minute topographic map. Six 
hundred eighty-four (684) individual7.5-minute quadrangles have been identified and the 
BPC field staff has been gathering data on the presence of pesticide use areas within those 
quadrangles. In addition to commodity information, the field staff has been locating such 
non-agricultural use areas as golf courses, turf farms, and utility and railroad rights-of-way.